DHP AND JMO PARKING EXPANSION

Contract 2023-19

Bids opened by: Tonya Smith

Regional Water Resource Agency Bids Opened: 2/9/2023, 2:00 PM

1722 Pleasant Valley Rd, Owensboro, KY 42303

Itam	BID ITEMS (See Section 0022 Measurement & Payment for details)	UNIT	QTY	O'Bryan Contracting, Inc.		Envision Contractors	
No.				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$2,444.00	\$2,444.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
2	General Conditions	LS	1	\$24,138.00	\$24,138.00	\$11,206.56	\$11,206.56
3	Demobilization	LS	1	\$2,444.00	\$2,444.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
4	Utility Relocate & Misc. Allowance	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
5	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,162.50	\$3,162.50
6	Crushed Aggregate 3's And Chips	TON	30	\$31.00	\$930.00	\$34.90	\$1,047.11
7	Fabric Geotextile Type IV	SQYD	120	\$2.00	\$240.00	\$3.00	\$360.00
8	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Joseph Murphy Operations (JMO) Parking							
9	Excavation/Fill	LS	1	\$6,886.00	\$6,886.00	\$13,913.60	\$13,913.60
10	Existing Asphalt Parking Removal	LS	1	\$572.00	\$572.00	\$1,270.00	\$1,270.00
11	DGA	TON	100	\$53.60	\$5,360.00	\$34.60	\$3,459.90
12	0.38D CL2 PG 64-22 Surface Asphalt	TON	40	\$196.00	\$7,840.00	\$204.99	\$8,199.50
13	0.75D CL2 PG 64-22 Base Asphalt	TON	65	\$171.00	\$11,115.00	\$178.54	\$11,604.94
14	Relocate Parking Block	EA	27	\$222.75	\$6,014.25	\$232.88	\$6,287.63
15	Parking Block New	EA	6	\$194.00	\$1,164.00	\$201.83	\$1,210.95
16	Parking Lot Sealing	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,783.00	\$2,783.00
17	Parking Lot Striping	LS	1	\$664.00	\$664.00	\$667.00	\$667.00
18	Tree Removal	EA	13	\$690.00	\$8,970.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00
19	Yard Restoration	LS	1	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
David Hawes Plant (DHP) Parking							
20	Excavation/Fill	LS	1	\$17,611.00	\$17,611.00	\$14,453.52	\$14,453.52
21	Removal of Existing Concrete and Manhole	LS	1	\$572.00	\$572.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
22	DGA	TON	180	\$26.50	\$4,770.00	\$34.60	\$6,227.82
23	6" Concrete Parking	SQFT	4340	\$9.25	\$40,145.00	\$11.18	\$48,503.52
24	9" Concrete Parking	SQFT	3620	\$10.40	\$37,648.00	\$12.89	\$46,657.78
25	Sidewalk	LS	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,109.72	\$1,109.72
26	Concrete Parking Blocks	EA	25	\$194.00	\$4,850.00	\$201.83	\$5,045.63
27	Parking Lot Striping	LS	1	\$638.00	\$638.00	\$667.00	\$667.00
28	Tree Removal	EA	7	\$129.00	\$903.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00
29	Yard Restoration	LS	1	\$2,156.00	\$2,156.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
TOTAL BID				\$209,572.30		\$235,337.68	